ELECTION DAY EVENTS
AMNESTY DAY

Bring us your long-overdue items and

Come on in...

all fines will be waived.

CHILDREN'’S ACTIVITIES
STurr-A-PaLooOzA

Make your very own stuffed animal to take home. 4:00-
6:00pm. For children of all ages

TEEN PROGRAM
ADULT PROGRAMS

How To Look: IMPRESSIONISM
WITH ART HISTORIAN JAY
ScHuck, 2:00rM

Join art historian Jay Schuck as he surveys the art of late

19th century Paris. Examine the major themes and styles B u dget Vote &

of Impressionism thrqugh the artwork of. Claude Monet,
Edouard Manet, Pierre-Auguste Renoir, and more. TI" ustee E I o Ctl on
Tuesday, April 9,2024
9:30am - 9:00pm
@ Your Library
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INSPIRE WITH STRINGS WITH
VIOLINIST BRADLEY BOSENBECK,
6:00-8:00prM

Bradley Bosenbeck, violinist from Canta Libre, returns
to the Cold Spring Harbor Library as part of the duo
Inspire with Strings. Inspire with Strings will perform in
the Reading Room for your listening pleasure while voting
takes place for the library’s budget.

Cold Spring Harbor Library
Cold Spring Harbor, NY 11724
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Q. Where can I find more information about the
2024-2025 budget?

A. Complete details will be mailed. They will also
be available at the Circulation Desk and on our
website, www.cshlibrary.org, after March 1.

Q. Will there be a public meeting about the
budget and to meet the candidates for the Board of
Trustees?

A. Yes, the Budget Review & Meet the Candidates
meeting will be on Monday, March 18 at 7:00pm.

Q. Where do I vote?
A. You vote in the Library on Tuesday, April 9
from 9:30am to 9:00pm.

Q. Who is eligible to vote?

A. All residents of the CSH School District who
are registered to vote in the school district’s annual
budget vote are eligible to vote in the CSH Library
election. Call Election Clerk, Suzette Vano, at
(631) 692-6820, x501 for details.

Q. I will be away on April 9. Can I get an absentee
ballot?

A. Yes, if you are unable to vote in person, you
may apply for an absentee ballot. Applications will
be available at the Circulation Desk and on the
Library’s website after March 1.

~

TN

o~

m

Y

COLD SPRING HARBOR®

LIBRARY & ENVIRONMENTAL CENTER
Expanding Your Horizons Since 1886

Dear Residents,

The staft and Trustees of the Cold Spring Harbor
Library strive to offer quality resources that enhance
the lives of everyone in the community.

On Tuesday, April 9, we will be holding our annual
Budget Vote and Trustee Election at the Library. The
proposed budget for the 2024-2025 fiscal year has a
2.6% tax levy increase, which is under the New York
State tax levy limit.

During the 2022-2023 fiscal year, over 58,000
patrons used the library, a 29% increase from the
previous fiscal year, as we continue to bounce back
from the pandemic. Over 10,500 people participated
in our programs, and over 35,000 eBooks and
36,000 books and other materials were borrowed.
The library offers programs and resources for all ages,
and we are very pleased that the community is taking
advantage of these services.

Summerfest 2023

Please come to the Library on Tuesday, April 9 to

cast your vote.

Thank you for your continued support of the library.

Dr. Roger Podell
Executive Director

EXPENDITURES

Personnel

Materials

Programs

Building & Grounds
Professional Services
Technology
Operations

Contingency,
Bond Payment &
Building Reserve

TOTAL

REVENUES

Tax Levy
Donations

Fees & Fines
NYS Library Aid
Interest

Program Fees

Appropriated Gen.
Fund Balance

TOTAL

Approved
2023/2024

$1,681,573
$199,175
$124,000
$218,630
$173,000
$35,364
$62,264
$715,000

$3,209,006

Approved
2023/2024
$3,074,500
$47,786
$2,420
$3,500
$1,800
$64,000

$15,000

$3,209,006

Proposed
2024/2025

$1,767,971
$205,697
$133,060
$224,755
$184,718
$37,882

$ 62,864

$ 697,118

$ 3,314,065

Proposed
2024/2025

$3,154,550
$47,744
$3,740
$3,500
$25,531
$64,000

$15,000

$ 3,314,065



