ELECTION DAY EVENTS

AMNESTY DAY

Bring us your long-overdue items and all fines will be waived.

CHILDREN'S ACTIVITIES STUFF-A-PALOOZA

Make your very own stuffed animal to take home. 4:00-6:00pm. For children of all ages

TEEN PROGRAM ADULT PROGRAMS How To Look: Impressionism With Art Historian Jay Schuck, 2:00pm

Join art historian Jay Schuck as he surveys the art of late 19th century Paris. Examine the major themes and styles of Impressionism through the artwork of Claude Monet, Édouard Manet, Pierre-Auguste Renoir, and more.

INSPIRE WITH STRINGS WITH VIOLINIST BRADLEY BOSENBECK, 6:00-8:00pm

Bradley Bosenbeck, violinist from Canta Libre, returns to the Cold Spring Harbor Library as part of the duo Inspire with Strings. Inspire with Strings will perform in the Reading Room for your listening pleasure while voting takes place for the library's budget.

FOR ALL AGES ART RECEPTION: COLD SPRING HARBOR SCHOOL DISTRICT STUDENT WORK, 6:30-8:00pm

Come into the library and be inspired by the talent and creativity of Cold Spring Harbor School District's students in grades K-6! Artwork will be on display in the Gallery on the Lower Level.



Cold Spring Harbor, NY 11724

Cold Spring Harbor Library

95 Harbor Road

BOARD OF TRUSTEES Vincent Parziale, President Richard Schuster, Vice President Dana Lynch, Treasurer Dr. Edward Price, Secretary Sandra Capek-O'Grady Chris Hadjandreas Nicole Prizzi Robert Hughes Janice Rochstein

Dr. Roger Podell, Library Director Diane Scinta, Assistant Director

Come on in...



Budget Vote & Trustee Election Tuesday, April 9, 2024 9:30am - 9:00pm @Your Library

Cold Spring Harbor Library 95 Harbor Road Cold Spring Harbor, NY 11724 Phone: (631) 692-6820 www.cshlibrary.org **Q.** Where can I find more information about the 2024-2025 budget?

A. Complete details will be mailed. They will also be available at the Circulation Desk and on our website, www.cshlibrary.org, after March 1.

Q. Will there be a public meeting about the budget and to meet the candidates for the Board of Trustees?

A. Yes, the Budget Review & Meet the Candidates meeting will be on Monday, March 18 at 7:00pm.

Q. Where do I vote? **A.** You vote in the Library on Tuesday, April 9 from 9:30am to 9:00pm.

Q. Who is eligible to vote?

A. All residents of the CSH School District who are registered to vote in the school district's annual budget vote are eligible to vote in the CSH Library election. Call Election Clerk, Suzette Vano, at (631) 692-6820, x501 for details.

Q. I will be away on April 9. Can I get an absentee ballot?

A. Yes, if you are unable to vote in person, you may apply for an absentee ballot. Applications will be available at the Circulation Desk and on the Library's website after March 1.



Dear Residents,

The staff and Trustees of the Cold Spring Harbor Library strive to offer quality resources that enhance the lives of everyone in the community.

On Tuesday, April 9, we will be holding our annual Budget Vote and Trustee Election at the Library. The proposed budget for the 2024-2025 fiscal year has a 2.6% tax levy increase, which is under the New York State tax levy limit.

During the 2022-2023 fiscal year, over 58,000 patrons used the library, a 29% increase from the previous fiscal year, as we continue to bounce back from the pandemic. Over 10,500 people participated in our programs, and over 35,000 eBooks and 36,000 books and other materials were borrowed. The library offers programs and resources for all ages, and we are very pleased that the community is taking advantage of these services.



Summerfest 2023

Please come to the Library on Tuesday, April 9 to cast your vote.

Thank you for your continued support of the library.

Dr. Roger Podell Executive Director

EXPENDITURES	Approved 2023/2024	Proposed 2024/2025
Personnel	\$1,681,573	\$1,767,971
Materials	\$199,175	\$205,697
Programs	\$124,000	\$133,060
Building & Grounds	\$218,630	\$224,755
Professional Services	\$173,000	\$184,718
Technology	\$35,364	\$37,882
Operations	\$62,264	\$ 62,864
Contingency, Bond Payment & Building Reserve	\$715,000	\$ 697,118
TOTAL	\$3,209,006	\$ 3,314,065
REVENUES	Approved 2023/2024	Proposed 2024/2025
REVENUES Tax Levy		-
	2023/2024	2024/2025
Tax Levy	2023/2024 \$3,074,500	2024/2025 \$3,154,550
Tax Levy Donations	2023/2024 \$3,074,500 \$47,786	2024/2025 \$3,154,550 \$47,744
Tax Levy Donations Fees & Fines	2023/2024 \$3,074,500 \$47,786 \$2,420	2024/2025 \$3,154,550 \$47,744 \$3,740
Tax Levy Donations Fees & Fines NYS Library Aid	2023/2024 \$3,074,500 \$47,786 \$2,420 \$3,500	2024/2025 \$3,154,550 \$47,744 \$3,740 \$3,500
Tax Levy Donations Fees & Fines NYS Library Aid Interest	2023/2024 \$3,074,500 \$47,786 \$2,420 \$3,500 \$1,800	2024/2025 \$3,154,550 \$47,744 \$3,740 \$3,500 \$25,531